COVER SHEET TO BE ATTACHED TO ALL REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE ACADEMIC SENATE

Date  3/19/2025__________ Senate Meeting Date 4/2/2025_ Report # (Senate Use Only) ____________

Intended Action: 
Informational_x__
Senate Vote ___
Consultative/Advisory___

Name of Committee Submitting Report: University Curriculum Committee
Committee Status:  (elected chartered, appointed chartered, ad hoc, etc.)  appointed chartered
Names of Committee Members 

Elected Members

Appointed Members UNIVERSITY CURRICULUM 
	University Curriculum

	Name/College or Area Represented
	Email Address

	Tom Wakefield, CSTEM (Chair)
	tpwakefield@ysu.edu

	Laure Beadling, BCLASSE
	llbeadling@ysu.edu

	Paul Louth, CCCA
	jplouth@ysu.edu

	VACANT, WCBA
	

	Jozsi Jalics, CSTEM
	jalics@ysu.edu

	VACANT, Advising
	

	Sepideh Khavari, CSTEM 
	skhavari@ysu.edu

	Sabrina Johnson, Student
	

	VACANT, Student
	

	Dana Davis, BCHHS
	ddavis05@ysu.edu

	David Asch, Programs Chair (courtesy, email only)
	dkasch@ysu.edu

	Jenn Pintar, Admin. (ex officio)
	japintar@ysu.edu

	Michele Schaper, Admin. (courtesy)
	mlschaper@ysu.edu

	Darla Ferradino, Admin. (ex officio)
	dmferradino@ysu.edu


Please write a brief summary of the report the Committee is submitting to the Senate:

The list of courses reviewed by the UCC appears below. These changes will be effective in the 2025-2026 academic catalog.
If substantive changes in your committee recommendation are made from the floor, would the committee prefer that the matter be sent back to committee for further consideration? 

Introduction and Rationale

Revised Policy/Policies (when applicable)

Recommendation

	Undergrad Curr Committee Chair (12)
	
	
	
	

	Code
	Title
	Status
	Initiator
	Received
	

	ECEN 1521
	ECEN 1521: Digital Circuits
	Edited
	xli
	3/4/2025
	addition of co-req

	COUN 3788
	COUN 3788: Leadership Skills for Helping Professionals
	Added
	jjprotivnak
	1/29/2025
	update to course

	COUN 3789
	COUN 3789: Career Development and Life Skills
	Added
	jjprotivnak
	1/29/2025
	update to course

	COUN 3750
	COUN 3750: Foundations of Counseling Skills
	Added
	jjprotivnak
	1/29/2025
	update to course

	COUN 3752
	COUN 3752: Introduction to Addiction Counseling
	Added
	jjprotivnak
	1/29/2025
	update to course

	NURS 3760L
	Nursing Summary Seminar Lab
	Edited
	
	
	HEI classification change


